
ACTION PISTOL MATCHES- 2026 Schedule at Otto Rd Shooting Range in Cheyenne 
 
Point of contact:  Andy Rayland, 307-640-0396  arayland@charter.net  
 
Otto Road Range website:  https://www.ottoroadshootingrange.com 
 
“Steamboat Challenge” website:  https://sites.google.com/view/steamboatchallenge/home 
 
 
 
Saturday March 21 (Weather Permitting) 
 
Saturday April 18 (Weather permitting) 
 
Saturday May 16 (CMP Sanctioned for classification) 
 
Saturday June 20 (NRA Sanctioned for classification) 
 
Saturday July 18 
 
Saturday August 15 ("Steamboat Challenge" CMP Regional Championship) 
 
Sunday August 16 (“Steamboat Challenge” NRA WY State Championship) 
 
Saturday September 19 
 
Saturday October 17 (Weather permitting)  
 
Saturday November 21 (Weather Permitting)  
 
 
Andy Rayland 
307-640-0396 
arayland@charter.net  
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